

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 7 0 2 8 / 2 0 0 3

(From the judgement and order dated 03/ 0 3 / 2 0 0 3 in AOO No. 13 6 / 1 9 9 7
of The HIGH COUR T OF JH A R K H A N D AT RANCH I)

M/S. BUI L D E R S E N T E R P R I S E S

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kau s hi k Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Sanj ay J ai n, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mrs. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathi a, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be given two
weeks' time to seek instructions from his clients that whether he should agree
for going for arbitration or not.

As prayed, put up after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)

(Vijay Dhawan

Court Master

Court Maste

)
r